STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **House Substitute for Substitute for SB 84**, on page 1, in line 14, by striking all after "act"; in line 15, by striking all before the period; in line 16, by striking the colon; by striking all in lines 17 through 30; in line 31, by striking "(3)"; in line 35, by striking "4" and inserting "3"; by striking all in line 36;

By striking all on page 2;

On page 3, by striking all in lines 1 through 32; in line 33, by striking "(a)"; in line 36, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 37 through 40; in line 41, by striking all before the second "Sports";

On page 4, in line 1, by striking "expanded"; by striking all in lines 2 through 21; in line 23, by striking all after the first "lottery"; in line 24, by striking all before "for"; in line 27, by striking all after the first "lottery"; in line 28, by striking all before the period; in line 34, by striking all before "at" and inserting "lottery"; in line 43, by striking all before "at" and inserting "lottery";

On page 5, in line 6, by striking all after the first "lottery"; by striking all in line 7; in line 8, by striking all before the period; by striking all in lines 9 through 17; in line 26, by striking all after "(b)"; by striking all in line 27; in line 28, by striking "(c)"; in line 30, by striking "(d)" and inserting "(c)"; in line 36, by striking all after "faith"; in line 37, by striking all before "and"; in line 43, by striking all after the period;

On page 6, by striking all in line 1; in line 2, by striking all before "In"; by striking all in lines 7 through 43;

By striking all on page 7;

On page 8, by striking all in lines 1 through 32; by striking all in line 43;

By striking all on pages 9 through 11;

On page 12, by striking all in lines 1 through 36;

On page 17, by striking all in lines 14 through 23;

On page 18, in line 30, by striking all after the first "lottery"; in line 31, by striking all before the period;

On page 19, in line 30, by striking all after the first period;

On page 20, in line 13, by striking all after the period; by striking all in line 14;

On page 21, in line 2, by striking the third "a"; in line 3, by striking all before the first "a"; in line 31, by striking "sports wagering ticket,"; in line 35, by striking all after "retailer"; in line 36, by striking "retailer,";

On page 22, in line 7, by striking all after the first "lottery"; in line 8, by striking all before "for"; in line 9, by striking "4" and inserting "3"; by striking all in lines 17 through 21; in line 22, by striking "(aa)" and inserting "(z)";

On page 23, in line 40, by striking all after the first "lottery"; in line 41, by striking all before the period;

On page 24, by striking all in lines 4 through 14; by striking all in lines 18 through 22;

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 25, in line 14, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 15 through 31;

On page 26, in line 28, by striking "12" and inserting "6"; in line 30, by striking all after "lottery"; in line 31, by striking all before the semicolon; also in line 31, by striking all after "(B)"; by striking all in line 32; in line 33, by striking all before "provisions"; in line 34, by

3

striking "and"; in line 35, by striking all before the semicolon; also in line 35, by striking "(D)" and inserting "(C)";

On page 27, by striking all in lines 3 through 43;

On page 28, by striking all in lines 1 through 30;

On page 30, in line 21, after "ticket" by inserting ", except a sports wagering ticket,"; in line 23, by striking all after "(b)"; by striking all in lines 24 through 40; in line 41, by striking "(c)";

On page 31, by striking all in lines 2 through 43;

By striking all on pages 32 through 50;

On page 51, by striking all in lines 1 through 6; in line 12, by striking "46-2301,"; also in line 12, by striking ", 74-8711"; in line 13, by striking all after "74-8718"; in line 14, by striking all before the first "and";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking "expanded"; in line 2, by striking "and Kansas racing and gaming commission"; in line 3, by striking all after "wagering"; by striking all in lines 4 and 5; in line 6, by striking all before the semicolon; also in line 6, by striking "46-2301,"; also in line 6, by striking ", 74-8711"; in line 7, by striking all after "74-8718"; in line 8, by striking all before "and"

	District